raccolta sia contenuto entro il limite complessivo del capitale versato e delle 

riserve risultanti dall'ultimo bilancio approvato. 

CAPITALE - AZIONI - OBBLIGAZIONI 

Art. 5) CAPITALE SOCIALE 

Il capitale sociale e' di 34.727.914 (trentaquattro milioni settecentoventiset-

temila novecentoquattordici) euro diviso in numero 333.922.250 (trecento-

trentatre milioni novecentoventiduemila duecentocinquanta) 66.784.450 

(sessanta-seimilioni ottocentoottantaquattromila quattrocentocinquan-

ta) azioni ordinarie prive di valore nominale. 

L'Assemblea riunitasi in sede straordinaria in data 29 aprile 2014 ha delibe-

rato di delegare al Consiglio di Amministrazione la facoltà, ai sensi dell'art.

[...]

the amount of such investments is contained within the limits of the 

Company’s overall paid-up share capital and reserves as per the last 

approved financial statements. 

CAPITAL – SHARES – BONDS 

Art. 5) SHARE CAPITAL 

The Company’s share capital shall amount to €34,727,914 (thirty four million, 

seven hundred and twenty seven thousand and nine hundred and fourteen) 

divided into 333,922,250 (three hundred and thirty three million, nine 

hundred and twenty two thousand, two hundred and fifty) 66,784,450 

(sixty-six million, seven hundred and eighty four thousand, four 

hundred and fifty) ordinary shares with no nominal value. 

Pursuant to Article 2443 of the Civil Code, the Extraordinary Shareholders’ 

Meeting held on April 29th 2014 resolved to grant to the Board of Directors 

the power of attorney to increase the share capital for a maximum nominal